‘WHEREAS, the Village of West Lafayette desire to contract with New Phila Concrete & 

Construction for the 2026 Village Sidewalk Upgrades project in West Lafayette, Ohio; 

‘WHEREAS, the Village of West Lafayette has obtained a bid in the amount of $261,825 (Two 

hundred sixty-one thousand eight hundred twenty-five dollars and 00/100) from New Phila 

Concrete & Construction; 

‘WHEREAS, New Phila Concrete & Construction was deemed to be the lowest and best 

bidder; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of West Lafayette; 

Section 1: That the Fiscal Officer and/or Village Administrator are hereby authorized to